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CHANDRAYAAN-III 

1384.  SHRI NITESH GANGA DEB: 

 Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state: 

(a)  whether the Government has any proposal for a Chandrayaan-III 

Mission in the near future; 

(b)  if so, the details thereof; and 

(c)  the details of amount of money spent on Chandrayaan-II 

Mission? 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PG & 

PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE 

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH): 

 

(a) Yes Sir, 

(b) ISRO has drawn out a roadmap of lunar exploration missions to 

master the technologies required. This roadmap has been 

presented to the space commission. Based on the final analysis 

and recommendations of the expert committee, works on future 

lunar missions are progressing. 

(c) Rs. 603 Crores. 

***** 


